9. Eglinton Crosstown 19 km light rail line 2015 36 Canada (Ontario) 25%

10. SSL New Champlain bridge corridor 2015 34 Canada (Quebec) 50%

Power

11. SKH 1,227 MW gas-fired power plant 2006 Indefinitely Algeria 26%

12. Astoria II 550 MW gas-fired power plant 2008 Indefinitely USA (NY) 6.2%

13. InPower BC John Hart 126 MW generating station 2014 19 Canada (B.C.) 100%

Health Centres

14. MIHG McGill University Health Centre 2010 34 Canada (Quebec) 60%

15. Rainbow Restigouche Hospital Centre 2011 33 Canada (N.B.) 100%

Others

16. Myah Tipaza Seawater desalination plant 2008 Indefinitely Algeria 25.5%

17. Mayotte Mayotte Airport 2011 15 French Island 100%

24

Capital investments portfolio

NBV(1) = $420M   FMV(2) = $3B+

(1) Net Book Value as at June 30, 2016   (2) Average Fair Market Value as per analysts calculations, as at August 2, 2016

(in M$, except per share amount)

25

Net income reconciliation – Q2

Net Income,
as reported

Net charges
related to the
restructuring

and right-sizing
plan and other

Acquisition of Kentz One-time net
foreign

exchange gain

Net gain on
Capital

Investment
disposals

Net income,
adjusted

Second Quarter 2016
In M$

E&C 52.9 4.5* 1.4 12.6 - - 71.4

Capital 35.6 - - - - - 35.6

88.5 4.5 1.4 12.6 - - 107.0

Per Diluted share ($)

E&C 0.35 0.03 0.01 0.09 - - 0.48

Capital 0.24 - - - - - 0.24

0.59 0.03 0.01 0.09 - - 0.72

Second Quarter 2015
In M$

E&C (18.5) 6.0 4.7 16.0 - - 8.2

Capital 45.0 - - - - - 45.0

26.5 6.0 4.7 16.0 - - 53.2

Per Diluted share ($)

E&C (0.12) 0.04 0.03 0.10 - - 0.05

Capital 0.29 - - - - - 0.29

0.17 0.04 0.03 0.10 - - 0.34

Acquisition-
related costs

and integration
costs

Amortization of
intangible

assets

*This amount includes $4.3 million ($2.0 million after taxes) of net charges which did not meet the restructuring costs definition in accordance with IFRS.

(in M$, except per share amount)

26

Net income reconciliation – YTD 2016

Net Income,
as reported

Net charges
related to the
restructuring

and right-sizing
plan and other

Acquisition of Kentz One-time net
foreign

exchange gain

Net gain on
Capital

Investment
disposals

Net income,
adjusted

Six Months Ended June 30, 2016
In M$

E&C 84.1 13.8 2.3 28.4 - - 128.6

Capital 126.5 - - - - (51.1) 75.4

210.6 13.8 2.3 28.4 - (51.1) 204.0

Per Diluted share ($)

E&C 0.56 0.09 0.02 0.19 - - 0.86

Capital 0.84 - - - - (0.34) 0.50

1.40 0.09 0.02 0.19 - (0.34) 1.36

Six Months Ended June 30, 2015
In M$

E&C 48.5 6.4 10.7 32.0 (32.6) - 65.0

Capital 82.4 - - - - - 82.4

130.9 6.4 10.7 32.0 (32.6) - 147.4

Per Diluted share ($)

E&C 0.32 0.04 0.07 0.21 (0.21) - 0.43

Capital 0.54 - - - - - 0.54

0.86 0.04 0.07 0.21 (0.21) - 0.97

Acquisition-
related costs

and integration
costs

Amortization of
intangible

assets